City of Umatilla Address: 700 Sixth Street Email: Nanci.Sandoval@umatilla.gov Phone: (541) 922-3226 x105



\*\*Press Release\*\*

March 19, 2025

Project Contact: Nanci Sandoval, City Recorder (541) 922-3226 x105

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: City of Umatilla Implements Mass Notification Solution

**Umatilla, OR- March 19, 2025-** The City of Umatilla has partnered with CivicReady to implement its mass notification system. Provided by CivicPlus, a leader in integrated technology for local governments, CivicReady enables the City of Umatilla to share urgent alerts, emergency instructions, warnings, and routine updates with subscribed community members via email, text message, and voicemail. This service helps keep the Umatilla community safe and informed.

"This partnership marks an important step forward for our community," said David Stockdale, City Manager. "By working with CivicReady and CivicPlus, we are enhancing our ability to communicate critical information swiftly and inclusively, ensuring that every community member can access the information they need in a way that best fits their needs."

"This is about making sure every member of our community has access to reliable and timely information," said Nanci Sandoval, Umatilla's Public Information Officer. "CivicReady allows us to improve transparency and strengthen engagement with the public, whether it's an emergency notification, a service disruption, or important City updates."

CivicReady is part of the CivicPlus Platform, which offers a suite of technology solutions tailored exclusively for local government needs. This partnership reinforces the City of Umatilla's ongoing dedication to public safety and transparent communication with all residents, workers, and visitors.

Stay informed by signing up for CivicReady. Get real-time alerts and updates about Umatilla tailored to your needs. Visit <u>www.umatilla.gov</u> to learn more and subscribe today.

## **END PRESS**